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 SCIENTIFIC STAFF 

 
Sr. 

No. 

Name & Designation 

(Dr./ Sh./Ms/ Smt ) 

E-Mail Address Telephone No. (s) 

1.  Dr. Nachiket Kotwaliwale  

Director 

director.ciphet@icar.gov.in  

 

0161-2313105 (O) 

0161-2308669 (O) 

2.  Dr. S.K. Tyagi 

Acting PC, PHET 

Sanjeev.tyagi@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313106 

3.  Dr. R.K. Singh, 

Acting PC, PEASEM 

Rajesh.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313117 (O) 

 

4.  Dr. K. Narsaiah 

Acting Head, AS&EC Division 

k.narsaiah@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313109 (O) 

0161-2308825 (O) 

5.  Dr. Mridula Devi 

Acting Head, FG&OP Division 

Mridula.devi@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313112 (O) 

 

6.  Dr. Sandeep Maan 

Pr. Scientist 

Sandeep.mann@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313115 (O) 

 

7.  Dr. Deep Narayan Yadav 

Acting Head, ToT Division  

Deep.yadav@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313144 (O) 

 

8.  Dr. Manju Bala 

Pr. Scientist 

Manju.bala@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313136(O) 

 

9.  Dr. R.K.Vishwakarma 

Pr. Scientist 

Rajesh.vishwakarma@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313120 (O) 

 

10.  Dr. Armaan U.Muzaddadi, 

 Pr.Scientist  

Armaan.muzaddadi@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313130(O) 

 

11.  Dr. Ramesh Chand Kasana 

Pr. Scientist  

ramesh.kasana@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313170 (O) 

 

12.  Dr. Ranjeet Singh, 

Pr. Scientist 

Ranjeet.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313141 (O) 

 

13. Dr. Yogesh Kumar 

Sr. Scientist (LPT) 

Yogesh.kumar@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313123 (O) 

 

14. Dr. Rahul Kumar Anurag 

Scientist (SS) 

Rahul.anurag@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313181 (O) 

 

15. Dr. Deepika Goswami 

Scientist (SS) 

Deepika.Goswami@icar.gov.in 0161-2313184 (O) 

 

16. Dr. Leena Kumari 

Scientist (SS) 

Leena.kumari@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313176 (O) 

17. Smt. Surya 

Scientist (SS) 

surya@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313194 (O)  

18. Dr. Swati Sethi 

Scientist (SS) 

Swati.sethi@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313165 (O) 

 

19. Er. Chandan Solanki 

Scientist (SS) 

Chandan.solanki@icar.gov.in 

 

Study Leave 

20. Er. Dhritiman Saha 

Scientist (SS) 

Dhirtiman.saha@icar.gov.in 

 

Study Leave 

21. Er. Akhoon Asrar Bashir 

Scientist  

Akhoon.Bashir@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313128(O) 

 

22. Er. Indore Navnath Sakharam,  

Scientist 

indore.sakharam@icar.gov.in 

 

Study Leave 

23. Dr. Khwairakpam Bembem,  

Scientist 

bembem@icar.gov.in 

bembemkhwai@gmail.com 

0161-2313122 (O) 

 

24.. Mr. Vikas Kumar 

Scientist 

vikas.kumar5@icar.gov.in  0161-2313148 (O) 

 

25. Dr. Renu Balakrishanan, 

Scientist 

renu.balakrishnan@icar.gov.in  0161-2313143 (O) 

 



 

26. Dr. Pankaj Kumar 

Scientist 

Pankaj.Kumar5@icar.gov.in 

  

0161-2313180 (O) 

 

27. Dr. Poonam Chaudhary 

Scientist 

poonam@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313191 (O) 

 

28. Mr. Kalnar Yogesh, 

Scientist 

kalnar.bhaskar@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313146 (O) 

 

29. Er. Sandeep P. Dawange 

Scientist 

Dawange.Sandeep@icar.gov.in  0161-2313138 (O) 

 

30. Dr. T. Bidyalakshmi Devi, 

Scientist 

Bidyalakshmi.Devi@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313167 (O) 

 

31. Dr. Guru P.N. 

Scientist 

guru.pn@icar.gov.in 0161-2313139 (O) 

 

32. Dr. Bhupendra M. Ghodki 

Scientist 

bhupendra.ghodki@icar.gov.in 0161-2313168 (O) 

 

33 Er. Shaghaf  

Scientist  

shaghaf.kaukab@icar.gov.in 0161-2313216(O) 

34 Er. Thongam Sunita Devi 

Scientist 

thongam.devi@icar.gov.in 0161-2313215(O) 

ABOHAR CENTRE 

33. Dr. Ramesh Kumar 

Acting Head, HCP Division 

Ramesh.kumar5@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-222072(O) 

01634-225313 (F) 

01634-224024 (O) 

35. Dr. Kale Sakharam Jagan 

Scientist (AS&EM) 

Sakharam.kale@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224042(O) 

36. Dr. Prerna Nath 

Scientist (FT) 

Prerna.nath@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224042(O) 

37. Mr. Pankaj Kannaujia,  

Scientist 

pankaj.kannaujia@icar.gov.in  01634-224042(O) 

 

38. Dr Mahesh Kumar Samota 

Scientist 

mahesh.samota@icar.gov.in 01634-224042(O) 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
1.  Sh. H.L. Meena 

Sr. Administrative Officer 

sao.ciphet@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313163 (O) 

 

2.  Manni  Lal  

Finance & Accounts Officer 

Manni.lal@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313150 (O) 

 

3.  Sh. Kunwar Singh  

Asstt. Administrative Officer 

Kunwar.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313152 (O) 

 

4.  Sh. Avtar Singh 

Asstt. Administrative Officer 

Avtar.singh2@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313142 (O) 

 

5.  Sh. S.S. Verma 

Private Secretary  

sughar.verma@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313103 (O) 

0161-2308670 (F)  

6.  Sh. Tarsem Singh Purba 

Assistant 

Tarsem.purba@icar.gov.in 0161-2313213 (O) 

 

7.  Smt. Jasvir Kaur  

Assistant 

Jasvir.kaur@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313164 (O) 

 

8.  Sh. Gurdial Singh  

Assistant 

Gurdial.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313154 (O) 
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9.  Sh. Ashwani Kumar  

Assistant 

Ashwani.kumar@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313155 (O) 

 

10.  Sh. Iqbal Singh 

Assistant 

Iqbal.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313151 (O) 

 



 

11.  Sh. Rajinder Kumar Raheja  

UDC 

Rajinder.kumar@icar.gov.in 0161-2313151 O) 

 

12.  Smt. Sunita Rana  

UDC 

Sunita.rana@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313147 (O) 

 

13.  Sh. Ram Khelawan Yadav  

UDC 

Ram.yadav1@icar.gov.in 0161-2313153 (O) 

 

14.  Sh. Sanjay Kumar Gaur UDC Sanjay.gaur@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313107 (O) 

 

15.  Sh. Ajay Kumar  

LDC 

ajay.kumar6@icar.gov.in 0161-2313158 (O) 

 

ABOHAR CENTRE 

16.  Pawan Kumar 

AAO  

Pawan.kumar3@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224024 (O) 

01634-276167 (R) 
17.  Mohan Lal  

Asstt. 

Mohan.lal3@ciar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

01634- 272219(R) 
18.  Sh. Ajay Kumar 

LDC 

Ajay.kumar6@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224024 (O) 

 

 
TECHNICAL STAFF 

1.  Dr. Mukund Narayan 

ACTO 

mukund.narayan@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313166 (O) 

 

2.  Gurdeep Singh  

Technical Officer 

Gurdeep.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313159 (O) 

 

3.  Hardev Singh Sekhon 

Technical Officer  

Hardev.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313101 (O) 

 

4.  Vishal Kumar 

Technical Officer  

Vishal.kumar@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313159 (O) 

0161-2313173 (O) 

5.  Beant Singh  

Technical Officer 

Beant.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313101 (O) 

 

6.  Rajiv Sharma 

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Rajiv.sharma1@icar.gov.in 

 

Study Leave  

7.  Lakhwinder Singh  

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Lakhwinder.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313158 (O) 

0161-2313200 (O) 

8.  Bhajan Singh  

Sr. Technical Assistant  

Bhajan.singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313182 (O) 

0161-2313116 (O) 

9.  Jaswant Singh  

Sr. Technical Assistant  

Jaswant.singh1@icar.gov.in 0161-2313196 (O) 

 

10.  Hardeep Singh  

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Hardeep.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313196 (O) 

 

11.  Sonia Rani  

Sr. Technical Assistant  

Sonia.rani@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313160 (O) 

 

12.  Jaswinder Singh 

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Jaswinder.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313196 (O)  
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13.  Jagtar Singh 

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Jagtar.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313200 (O) 

 

14.  Pradip  Kumar 

Technical Assistant 

Pradeep.kumar@icar.gov.in 0161-2313151 (O) 

 

15.  Mrs. Pragya Singh 

Technical Assistant 

Pragya.Singh@icar.gov.in 

 

0161-2313159 (O 



 

16.  Yashpal Singh 

Technical Assistant 

Yespal.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313153 (O) 

 

17.  Satwinder Singh 

Sr. Technician 

 Satwinder.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313178 (O) 

0161-2313113 (O) 

18.  Sarup Singh, Technician Sarup.singh@icar.gov.in 0161-2313113 (O) 

ABOHAR CENTRE 

19.  Dr Vinod Kumar Saharan 

CTO 

Vinod.saharan@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224024 (O) 

20.  Sh. Rajesh Kumar Assistant 

CTO 

Rajesh.kumar5@icar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

01634-224416 (R) 

21.  Sh. Prithvi Raj  

Assistant CTO 

Prithvi.raj@icar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

01638-230239 (R) 

22.  Sh Ganpat Ram 

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Ganpat.ram@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224024 (O) 

01634-272220 (R)  

23.  Sh Devinder Kumar 

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Devinder.kumar@icar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

 

24.  Sh Dalu Ram  

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Dalu.ram@icar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

01638- 230689 (R) 

25.  Pawan Kumar  

Sr. Technical Assistant 

Pawan.kumar2@icar.gov.in 01634-224024 (O) 

 

Supporting Staff 
1.  Sh. Sukhbir 

Skilled Support Staff  

sukhbir@icar.gov.in 0161-2313153 (O) 

2.  Sh. Manoj Kumar 

Skilled Support Staff 

manojkumar27@icar.gov.in 0161-2313137 (O) 

 

ABOHAR CENTRE 

3.  Surinder Kumar 

Skilled Support Staff 
surinderkumar@icar.gov.in 

 

01634-224024 (O) 
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